11; 

THENCE continuing through Lot 11, Kline Heights 
Subdivision, North fifty degrees twenty-three minutes fifty-
four seconds West (N 50-23-54 W) four decimal one four 
three meters (4.143 m), back to the point of beginning; 

CONTAINING an area of three hundred seventy-three 
decimal zero square meters (373.0 sq. m); 

ALL bearings are referenced to the Three Degree Modified 
Transverse Mercator Grid North, Zone 5, Central Meridian 
sixty-four degrees thirty minutes West Longitude. 

A person who fears they may be adversely affected by such a 
certificate may contest the claim by making a motion in court